### 506879613 09/21/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6926434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. TANG	09/14/2021
WILLIAM ARTHUR STEWART BUXTON	09/20/2021
ANDREW D. WILSON	09/15/2021
KORI M. INKPEN	09/18/2021
SASA JUNUZOVIC	09/14/2021
ABIGAIL J. SELLEN	09/17/2021
EDWARD SEAN LLOYD RINTEL	09/15/2021

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17480269

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039275210

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com ANDREW T. POUZESHI Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3400

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 4: DENVER80202, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MST-0530/410216-US-NP NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW T. POUZESHI SIGNATURE: /Andrew T. Pouzeshi/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/21/2021

REEL: 057541 FRAME: 0876 506879613

PAIENI

# Total Attachments: 14 source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page1.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page2.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page3.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page4.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page5.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page6.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page7.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page8.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page9.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page11.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page12.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page13.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page13.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page13.tif source=2021\_09\_21\_Assignments\_Inventors\_410216-US-NP\_MST-0530#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 057541 FRAME: 0877

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

l <u>Joh</u>	n C. TANG ("ASSI	GNOR") am the original	inventor or an original join
inventor of	subject matter (	"INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application	entitled "ESTABLISH	ED PERSPECTIVE USER INT	ERFACE AND USER EXPERIENCE
FOR VIDEO	MEETINGS" ("APPLIC	ATION"), which:	
<b>X</b> 2	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the La	w and Corporate Affairs
		osoft Technology Licensi	
	Way, Redmond	, Washington 98052	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
		i), to insert here in parent	
		iven Application No	
		ice <u>United States Patent</u>	
		's Application No., filing	
	known;		
	was filed on	and was given App	lication No
		Office "	
	· ·		
Micro	soft Technology L	icensing, LLC, a Washingt	on Corporation, on behalf of
itself and it	s successors and	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	ntitled to, and is desirous of
acquiring, th	ne entire and exclu	sive rights, title and inter	est in the INVENTION and the
· ·			derived therefrom, such as
continuing	applications, in an	d for the United States,	its territories, and all foreign
countries ("A	APPLICATION DERIV	ATIVES"));	
ASSIC	NOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	•	**	g date, and Office into the
		TION DERIVATIVES after th	÷ ,
Application		Filing Date	Office
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
erik panganan ayan dipanan madaya ili bir anagan ili biran yan di			
an diang taga ang mananan an			

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

the second secon	 province and the contract of t

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

John C. TANG

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

(if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

I <u>William Arthur Stewart BUXTON</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ESTABLISHED PERSPECTIVE USER INTERFACE AND USER EXPERIENCE FOR VIDEO MEETINGS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Χ	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,						
	ASSIGNEE	'S legal i	epresentati	ves, of th	ne Law ar	nd Corpor	ate Affairs						
	Departme	ent, Micr	osoft Techr	ology Li	censing,	LLC, One	Microsoft						
	Way, R	edmond,	Washing	ton 98	3052 (A	ASSIGNEE'	S LEGAL						
	REPRESEN	ITATIVES	), to insert l	nere in pa	arenthese	es (filed o	n						
	and given Application No k												
	the follow	wing Offi	ce <u>United</u>	States Pa	tent and	Tradema	rk Office )						
	this APPL	ICATION	's Applicati	on No., f	iling date	e, and Of	fice, when						
	known;												
	was filed	on	and	was giver	n Applicat	tion No. $\_$							
	by the fol	llowing C	ffice "			"· ——"							

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

William Arthur Stewart BUXTON

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: 410216 US NP

I <u>Andrew D. WILSON</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ESTABLISHED PERSPECTIVE USER INTERFACE AND USER EXPERIENCE FOR VIDEO MEETINGS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,

	Department, Mic Way, Redmond REPRESENTATIVE	representatives, or tr rosoft Technology Lid I. Washington 98 S), to insert here in pa given Application No.	tensing, LLC, One 052 (ASSIGNEE'S trentheses (filed or	Microsoft LEGAL
	the following Of	fice United States Pa N's Application No., f	tent and Trademai	k_Office)
		and was giver		
acquiring, th APPLICATION continuing a countries ("A	e entire and excit I (and all other pplications, in an PPLICATION DERIN		interest in the INV ents derived ther tes, its territories,	ENTION and the efrom, such as and all foreign
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	authorizes, and he Application No.,	filing date, and	Office into the
following tab	ie for any APPLICA	ATION DERIVATIVES at	ter they are known	Y.,
Application N	10.	Filing Date	Office	

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

				*****																	
																		****			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

nventor's Signature

Andrew D. WILSON

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

			inventor or an original joint											
inventor of	subject matter (	"INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent											
application e	entitled "ESTABLISH	ED PERSPECTIVE USER INT	ERFACE AND USER EXPERIENCE											
FOR VIDEO N	MEETINGS" ("APPLIC	ATION"), which:												
X	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,											
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs													
	Department, Micr	osoft Technology Licensi	ng, LLC, One Microsoft											
	Way, Redmond	, Washington 98052	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL											
	REPRESENTATIVES	), to insert here in parent	heses (filed on											
	and g	iven Application No	by											
		the following Office <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )												
	this APPLICATION	's Application No., filing	date, and Office, when											
	known;													
	was filed on	and was given App	lication No											
	by the following (	Office "	n											
	-													
Micro	soft Technology L	icensing, LLC, a Washing	on Corporation, on behalf of											
itself and it	s successors and	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	ntitled to, and is desirous of											
acquiring, th	ne entire and exclu	sive rights, title and inter	est in the INVENTION and the											
		<del>-</del>	derived therefrom, such as											
continuing a	applications, in an	d for the United States,	its territories, and all foreign											
_	APPLICATION DERIV													
·		,,,												
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL											
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the											
		TION DERIVATIVES after th												
Application	-	Filing Date	Office											
1-1-		<b>J</b>												

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Kori Inkpan	9/18/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kori M. INKPEN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

I	<u>Sasa</u>	JUNUZ	<u>OVIC</u> ("A	SSIGNOR	am '	the origin	al invento	or or an	origi	nal joint
inventor	of	subject	matter	("INVEN	ITION")	disclosed	d and/or	claimed	in a	a patent
applicat	ion e	ntitled '	'ESTABLIS	HED PER	SPECTI	VE USER IN	NTERFACE	AND USE	R EXP	PERIENCE
FOR VID	EO M	IEETING	S" ("APPL	ICATION <sup>®</sup>	"), whic	h:				

X	will be filed.  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and reques	ts,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affa	irs
	Department, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microso	oft
	Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG	ΑL
	REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on	
	and given Application No	by
	the following Office <u>United States Patent and Trademark Offic</u>	<u>e</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wh	en
	known;	
	was filed on and was given Application No	
	by the following Office "";	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

-	تنننت	سنسس	نىننىن		سنسند	نسنسس	 		 		and the state of the state of		and the same of											
							 		 ~~~~				~~~~	 	 	 ******		*****	~~~~	~~~~~	~~~~	******	******	
- 1																								1.7
									y															
									· ·						- 1									
	****	~~~~	*****	~~~~										 	2.									
									 					 	 	 								~~~~
									- 4						- 5									
100									. 3						- 5									
															- 2									
									- 1						- 3									
100									. 3						- 2									10000
					*****		 		 ~~~	~~~~~	~~~~~	*******		 	 	 	*****							
									- 5.						- 5									200
1															- 2									
															- 3									
															- 3									
4							 	Actoria de Caración de Car																

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Reserved Reserved	
	2021/09/14
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sasa JUNUZOVIC	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

l <u>Abi</u> g	jail J. SELLEN ("AS	SIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter (	"INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application e	ntitled "ESTABLISH	ED PERSPECTIVE USER INT	ERFACE AND USER EXPERIENCE
FOR VIDEO N	MEETINGS" ("APPLIC	ATION"), which:	
Х	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representatives, of the Lav	v and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Micr	osoft Technology Licensii	ng, LLC, One Microsoft
	Way, Redmond,	, Washington 98052	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	REPRESENTATIVES	), to insert here in parentl	neses (filed on
	and g	iven Application No	by
	the following Off	ice <u>United States Patent</u>	and Trademark Office)
	this APPLICATION	's Application No., filing	date, and Office, when
	known;		
	was filed on	and was given App	lication No
	by the following C	Office "	". 
Micro	soft Technology Li	icensing, LLC, a Washingt	on Corporation, on behalf of
itself and its	s successors and a	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	ntitled to, and is desirous of
acquiring, th	e entire and exclu	sive rights, title and inter	est in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION	l (and all other	applications and patents	derived therefrom, such as
continuing a	ipplications, in an	d for the United States, i	ts territories, and all foreign
countries ("A	PPLICATION DERIV	ATIVES"));	
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the
following tak	ole for any APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES after th	iey are known;
Application I	No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

17.09.2021

Inventor's Signature

Date

Abigail J. SELLEN

ABIGAIL SELLEN

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

(if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

I <u>Edward Sean Lloyd RINTEL</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ESTABLISHED PERSPECTIVE USER INTERFACE AND USER EXPERIENCE FOR VIDEO MEETINGS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Χ	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft
	Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
	REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application No
	by the following Office "";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Attorney Docket No.: 410216-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	15 September 2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Edward Sean Lloyd RINTEL	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 09/21/2021